10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Podcast

Hamish & Andy

Casefile True Crime

The Teacher's Trial

Life Uncut with Brittany Hockley and Laura Byrne
7am

The Kyle & Jackie O Show
Stuff You Should Know

Crime Junkie

The Imperfects

The Howie Games

Morbid

Rush Hour with JB and Billy

It's A Lot with Abbie Chatfield
The Update

Sky News Australia Update
Triple M Footy AFL

No Such Thing As A Fish

| Catch Killers with Gary Jubelin
Fast Five by Fear and Greed
On Purpose with Jay Shetty

My Favorite Murder with Karen Kilgariff and Georgia Hardstark
SmartLess

From The Newsroom

The Briefing

Liar, Liar: Melissa Caddick and the Missing Millions
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September 2022 Australian Podcast Ranker

P 100 PODCASTS

Podcasts Ranked by Monthly Listeners in Australia

LISTNR (SCA)
Audioboom

News Corp Australia
ARN/iHeartMedia
Schwartz Media
ARN/iHeartMedia
ARN/iHeartMedia
audiochuck/Stitcher
ARN/iHeartMedia
LiSTNR (SCA)
Wondery

LISTNR (SCA)
LiSTNR (SCA)
NOVA Entertainment
News Corp Australia
LISTNR (SCA)
Audioboom

News Corp Australia
NOVA Entertainment
Stitcher Media
Wondery

Wondery

News Corp Australia
LiISTNR (SCA)

Nine Publishing

1of11

Sales Representation

LISTNR (SCA)

ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia
News Corp / NOVA Entertainment
ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia
LISTNR (SCA)

ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia
ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia
LISTNR (SCA)

ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia
LISTNR (SCA)

LISTNR (SCA)

LISTNR (SCA)

LISTNR (SCA)

NOVA Entertainment

News Corp / NOVA Entertainment
LISTNR (SCA)

ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia
News Corp / NOVA Entertainment
NOVA Entertainment

LISTNR (SCA)

LISTNR (SCA)

LISTNR (SCA)

News Corp / NOVA Entertainment
LISTNR (SCA)

Nine

Reporting Period: September 2022 (1 September - 30 September)

Monthly
Listeners

966,714
938,355
528,901
420,677
413,433
404,700
337,336
283,677
277,101
258,816
252,641
246,300
246,202
226,847
224,596
213,759
203,061
202,793
198,254
190,583
175,508
173,772
171,766
163,889

160,770

Monthly
Downloads

2,145,919
2,501,724
1,130,415
1,241,139
1,394,625
1,720,820
2,743,726
833,635
597,828
987,968
763,077
538,759
599,946
509,465
560,340
493,050
579,595
786,794
357,742
647,032
625,954
380,656
349,132
539,440

296,601

# Of New
Episodes

22
96
18

162

54

88

47

10



26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Podcast

The Marty Sheargold Show - Triple M Melbourne
SEN Breakfast

Shandee's Story

She's On The Money

Whateley

Chat 10 Looks 3

Just the Gist

The Matty Johns podcast

The Mindset Mentor

IMPAULSIVE

The Scorecard with Liam Flanagan
Nine News

2 Bears, 1 Cave with Tom Segura & Bert Kreischer
Life and Crimes with Andrew Rule
Hamish & Andy’s Remembering Project
Freakonomics Radio

Please Explain

News with

KICPOD

Last Podcast On The Left

Conan O’Brien Needs A Friend

This Past Weekend

Behind the Bastards

99% Invisible

RedHanded

f ) TRITON

TOP 100 PODCASTS

LISTNR (SCA)
Sports Entertainment Network (SEN)
News Corp Australia
ARN/iHeartMedia
Sports Entertainment Network (SEN)
DM Podcasts
LISTNR (SCA)
News Corp Australia
ARN/iHeartMedia
ARN/iHeartMedia
LISTNR (SCA)

Nine Radio

Stitcher Media

News Corp Australia
LISTNR (SCA)
Stitcher Media

Nine Publishing
Nine Publishing
LISTNR (SCA)
Stitcher Media
Stitcher Media
ARN/iHeartMedia
ARN/iHeartMedia
Stitcher Media

Audioboom
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Sales Representation

LISTNR (SCA)

Sports Entertainment Network (SEN)
News Corp / NOVA Entertainment
ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia
Sports Entertainment Network (SEN)
NOVA Entertainment

LISTNR (SCA)

News Corp / NOVA Entertainment
ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia
ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia
LISTNR (SCA)

Nine

LISTNR (SCA)

News Corp / NOVA Entertainment
LISTNR (SCA)

LISTNR (SCA)

Nine

Nine

LISTNR (SCA)

LISTNR (SCA)

LISTNR (SCA)

ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia
ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia
LISTNR (SCA)

ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia

Reporting Period: September 2022 (1 September - 30 September)

Monthly
Listeners

154,512
153,995
146,126
145,018
143,967
134,603
124,931
124,711
122,212
116,755
116,516
115,516
113,017
112,122
110,428
107,646
107,640
107,048

99,686

99,526

96,081

92,068

87,164

86,555

82,275

Monthly
Downloads

424,273
1,022,949
302,312
795,059
945,291
280,377
270,199
361,946
676,154
219,193
178,193
258,338
187,931
329,921
274,750
338,924
425,212
407,927
265,163
320,024
259,973
168,316
282,573
256,859
240,540

# Of New
Episodes

182




51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

Podcast

Triple M Rocks Footy NRL
AFL Trade Radio

Naked City

The Betoota Advocate Podcast
Outspoken the Podcast

The Front

Revisionist History

Cautionary Tales with Tim Harford

Equity Mates Investing Podcast
Hidden Brain

Super Soul

Office Ladies

Something Was Wrong

Your Mom's House with Christina P. and Tom Segura

Jonesy & Amanda's JAMcast!
The School of Greatness

This Is Actually Happening

Pod Save America

Matt & Alex - All Day Breakfast
Motley Fool Money

The Ray Hadley Morning Show
The Daily Aus

American Scandal

Flex & Froomes

SBS News Updates

f ) TRITON

TOP 100 PODCASTS

LISTNR (SCA)

Sports Entertainment Network (SEN)

Nine Publishing

DM Podcasts
ARN/iHeartMedia
News Corp Australia
ARN/iHeartMedia
ARN/iHeartMedia
Equity Mates Media
Hidden Brain Media
Stitcher Media
Stitcher Media
Wondery

Stitcher Media
ARN/iHeartMedia
Stitcher Media
Wondery

Stitcher Media
LISTNR (SCA)
LISTNR (SCA)
Nine Radio
ARN/iHeartMedia
Wondery
ARN/iHeartMedia

Special Broadcasting Service
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Sales Representation

LISTNR (SCA)

Sports Entertainment Network (SEN)
Nine

NOVA Entertainment

ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia
News Corp / NOVA Entertainment
ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia
ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia
Acast

Hidden Brain Media/Stitcher

LISTNR (SCA)

LISTNR (SCA)

LiISTNR (SCA)

LISTNR (SCA)

ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia
LISTNR (SCA)

LiSTNR (SCA)

LISTNR (SCA)

LISTNR (SCA)

LISTNR (SCA)

Nine

ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia
LISTNR (SCA)

ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia

Special Broadcasting Service

Reporting Period: September 2022 (1 September - 30 September)

Monthly
Listeners

79,711
78,450
75,792
73,551
73,140
72,539
72,221
71,454
71,440
69,120
68,820
67,947
66,048
65,634
65,028
63,295
62,883
59,738
56,581
56,264
53,745
58,352
52,567
52,101
51,970

Monthly
Downloads

214,884
651,795
175,947
172,349
160,497
223,443
191,785
148,496
232,496
228,696
318,571
168,211
179,965
117,292
162,655
303,683
180,998
201,660
185,590
189,996
173,426
171,313
167,781
134,684
174,499

# Of New
Episodes

195

24

-
A~ O W >

~ o B~ >

127
13

10
21

129
20

Rank
Change

16

Return

+18
+16

111
43

4 2

14
415

12
46
+14



TOP 100 PODCASTS

Podcast Sales Representation L“?;::]les D:\)nv(:rr:lt:zis :';);:l de:; CE::;e

76 The National Briefing LISTNR (SCA) LiSTNR (SCA) 51,923 108,042 127 +5

77 Ben Fordham Live Nine Radio Nine 51,895 238,858 192 4 6

78 The Rise & Conquer Podcast with Georgie Stevenson ARN/iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 50,672 166,492 9 =15
79 So Dramatic! with Megan Pustetto NOVA Entertainment NOVA Entertainment 50,298 149,504 1 453
80 How | Built This with Guy Raz Wondery LISTNR (SCA) 49,822 273,803 10 -

81 Murder, Mystery & Makeup Audioboom ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 49,695 127,492 4 +14
82 3AW Breakfast with Ross and Russel Nine Radio Nine 49,123 195,498 209 +61
83 True Crime with Kendall Rae Audioboom ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 48,660 115,969 O 7

84 Jase & Lauren ARN/iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 48,548 418,230 71 123
85 Six Tackles With Gus Nine Radio Nine 48,210 84,128 4 410
86 F1: Beyond The Grid Audioboom ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 46,712 102,665 4 32
87 Mornings with Neil Mitchell Nine Radio Nine 45,753 129,229 142 T2

88 Around the NFL ARN/iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 45,667 156,074 23 +45
89 Ologies with Alie Ward Stitcher Media LISTNR (SCA) 45,645 112,966 4 45
90 What the Flux NOVA Entertainment NOVA Entertainment 45,115 122,489 19 213
91 Fox Sports Audio Bulletin News Corp Australia News Corp / NOVA Entertainment 44,683 101,493 30 412
92 Business Wars Wondery LiISTNR (SCA) 44,558 186,457 6 +33
93 Fear and Greed NOVA Entertainment NOVA Entertainment 44,475 227,140 77 J11
94 The Deck audiochuck/Stitcher LISTNR (SCA) 43,751 105,386 4 141
95 I've Got News For You News Corp Australia News Corp / NOVA Entertainment 43,404 64,946 20 125
96 The Sounding Board Sports Entertainment Network (SEN) Sports Entertainment Network (SEN) 43,008 125,837 11 L1
97 The Australian’s Money Cafe News Corp Australia News Corp / NOVA Entertainment 42,457 92,012 6 +24
98 Stuff They Don't Want You To Know ARN/iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 42,414 338,889 24 -

99 Hot Nights with Abbie Chatfield LISTNR (SCA) LISTNR (SCA) 42,376 104,126 30 116
100 The Chaser Report The Chaser Acast 42,212 189,134 21 L8

f ) TRITON

SEE FULL LIST: www.australianpodcastranker.com
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September 2022 Australian Podcast Ranker
AUSTRALIAN-MADE TOP 100 PODCASTS

Australian Made Podcasts Ranked by Monthly Listeners in Australia
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Podcast Sales Representation L“::;Z:\Tys Dgn;:f:;)&s :pcl);:l dec; Cﬁ::lg(e
Hamish & Andy LISTNR (SCA) LISTNR (SCA) 966,714 2,145,919 4 -
Casefile True Crime Audioboom ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 938,355 2,501,724 5 -
The Teacher's Trial News Corp Australia News Corp / NOVA Entertainment 528,901 1,130,415 7 + 3
Life Uncut with Brittany Hockley and Laura Byrne ARN/iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 420,677 1,241,139 12 1
7am Schwartz Media LISTNR (SCA) 413,433 1,394,625 22 1
The Kyle & Jackie O Show ARN/iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 404,700 1,720,820 96 4 3
The Imperfects ARN/iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 277,101 597,828 6 -
The Howie Games LiISTNR (SCA) LISTNR (SCA) 258,816 987,968 10 -10
Rush Hour with JB and Billy LISTNR (SCA) LISTNR (SCA) 246,300 538,759 162 + 4
It's A Lot with Abbie Chatfield LISTNR (SCA) LISTNR (SCA) 246,202 599,946 9 € 2
The Update NOVA Entertainment NOVA Entertainment 226,847 509,465 54 L1
Sky News Australia Update News Corp Australia News Corp / NOVA Entertainment 224,596 560,340 1 -
Triple M Footy AFL LISTNR (SCA) LISTNR (SCA) 213,759 493,050 88 L4
| Catch Killers with Gary Jubelin News Corp Australia News Corp / NOVA Entertainment 202,793 786,794 9 4 3
Fast Five by Fear and Greed NOVA Entertainment NOVA Entertainment 198,254 357,742 47 L1
From The Newsroom News Corp Australia News Corp / NOVA Entertainment 171,766 349,132 45 -
The Briefing LISTNR (SCA) LISTNR (SCA) 163,889 539,440 30 -
Liar, Liar: Melissa Caddick and the Missing Millions Nine Publishing Nine 160,770 296,601 2 22
The Marty Sheargold Show - Triple M Melbourne LISTNR (SCA) LISTNR (SCA) 154,512 424,273 63 L4
SEN Breakfast Sports Entertainment Network (SEN) Sports Entertainment Network (SEN) 153,995 1,022,949 182 1
Shandee's Story News Corp Australia News Corp / NOVA Entertainment 146,126 302,312 3 12
She's On The Money ARN/iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 145,018 795,059 16 4 3
Whateley Sports Entertainment Network (SEN) Sports Entertainment Network (SEN) 143,967 945,291 163 1
Chat 10 Looks 3 DM Podcasts NOVA Entertainment 134,603 280,377 2 14
Just the Gist LISTNR (SCA) LISTNR (SCA) 124,931 270,199 5 L2

f ) TRITON

50f11 »

Reporting Period: September 2022 (1 September - 30 September)




26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Podcast

The Matty Johns podcast

The Scorecard with Liam Flanagan
Nine News

Life and Crimes with Andrew Rule
Hamish & Andy’s Remembering Project
Please Explain

News with

KICPOD

Triple M Rocks Footy NRL

AFL Trade Radio

Naked City

The Betoota Advocate Podcast
Outspoken the Podcast

The Front

Equity Mates Investing Podcast
Jonesy & Amanda's JAMcast!
Matt & Alex - All Day Breakfast
Motley Fool Money

The Ray Hadley Morning Show
The Daily Aus

Flex & Froomes

SBS News Updates

The National Briefing

Ben Fordham Live

The Rise & Conquer Podcast with Georgie Stevenson

f ) TRITON

AUSTRALIAN-MADE TOP 100 PODCASTS

News Corp Australia
LISTNR (SCA)

Nine Radio

News Corp Australia
LISTNR (SCA)

Nine Publishing
Nine Publishing
LiSTNR (SCA)
LiISTNR (SCA)
Sports Entertainment Network (SEN)
Nine Publishing

DM Podcasts
ARN/iHeartMedia
News Corp Australia
Equity Mates Media
ARN/iHeartMedia
LISTNR (SCA)
LiSTNR (SCA)

Nine Radio
ARN/iHeartMedia
ARN/iHeartMedia
Special Broadcasting Service
LISTNR (SCA)

Nine Radio
ARN/iHeartMedia

Sales Representation

News Corp / NOVA Entertainment
LISTNR (SCA)

Nine

News Corp / NOVA Entertainment
LISTNR (SCA)

Nine

Nine

LiSTNR (SCA)

LISTNR (SCA)

Sports Entertainment Network (SEN)
Nine

NOVA Entertainment

ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia
News Corp / NOVA Entertainment
Acast

ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia
LISTNR (SCA)

LiSTNR (SCA)

Nine

ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia
ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia
Special Broadcasting Service

LISTNR (SCA)

Nine

ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia
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Monthly
Listeners

124,711
116,516
115,516
112,122
110,428
107,640
107,048
99,686
79,711
78,450
75,792
73,551
73,140
72,539
71,440
65,028
56,581
56,264
53,745
53,3562
52,101
51,970
51,923
51,895
50,672

Monthly
Downloads

361,946
178,193
258,338
329,921
274,750
425,212
407,927
265,163
214,884
651,795
175,947
172,349
160,497
223,443
232,496
162,655
185,590
189,996
173,426
171,313
134,684
174,499
108,042
238,858
166,492

# Of New
Episodes

21
224

10
26
22

98
195

24
10
127
21

129
20
23
87

127

192




51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

Podcast

So Dramatic! with Megan Pustetto
3AW Breakfast with Ross and Russel
Jase & Lauren

Six Tackles With Gus

Mornings with Neil Mitchell

What the Flux

Fox Sports Audio Bulletin

Fear and Greed

I've Got News For You

The Sounding Board

The Australian’s Money Cafe

Hot Nights with Abbie Chatfield
The Chaser Report

FOX FOOTY Podcasts

Morning Glory with Matty Johns
The Nutrition Couch

Kate, Tim & Joel

AIN'T THAT SWELL

Somehow Related with Dave O'Neil & Glenn Robbins
Eyes On Gilead: A Handmaid's Tale Podcast

Real Footy

Triple M Breakfast with MG, Jess & Pagey - 104.9 Triple M Sydney

Chrissie, Sam & Browny

The Night Driver

That's Enough Already with Urzila Carlson

f ) TRITON

NOVA Entertainment

Nine Radio
ARN/iHeartMedia

Nine Radio

Nine Radio

NOVA Entertainment

News Corp Australia

NOVA Entertainment

News Corp Australia

Sports Entertainment Network (SEN)
News Corp Australia

LISTNR (SCA)

The Chaser

News Corp Australia

Sports Entertainment Network (SEN)
ARN/iHeartMedia

NOVA Entertainment

DM Podcasts
ARN/iHeartMedia

Special Broadcasting Service
Nine Publishing

LISTNR (SCA)

NOVA Entertainment

News Corp Australia

LISTNR (SCA)

AUSTRALIAN-MADE TOP 100 PODCASTS

Sales Representation

NOVA Entertainment

Nine

ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia
Nine

Nine

NOVA Entertainment

News Corp / NOVA Entertainment
NOVA Entertainment

News Corp / NOVA Entertainment
Sports Entertainment Network (SEN)
News Corp / NOVA Entertainment
LISTNR (SCA)

Acast

News Corp / NOVA Entertainment
Sports Entertainment Network (SEN)
ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia
NOVA Entertainment

NOVA Entertainment

ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia
Special Broadcasting Service

Nine

LiSTNR (SCA)

NOVA Entertainment

News Corp / NOVA Entertainment
LISTNR (SCA)
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Monthly
Listeners

50,298
49,123
48,548
48,210
45,753
45,115
44,683
44,475
43,404
43,008
42,457
42,376
42,212
41,683
41,438
41,286
40,397
40,299
40,030
39,024
37,973
37,649
37,001
36,355
36,329

Monthly
Downloads

149,504
195,498
418,230
84,128
129,229
122,489
101,493
227,140
64,946
125,837
92,012
104,126
189,134
133,578
72,762
117,856
508,646
114,558
109,923
98,729
68,354
110,102
403,618
71,968
83,503

# Of New

Rank

Episodes Change

209

71

142
19
30
77
20
11

30
21
19
49

55
24

98
63

~ O

Debut
115
436

+22



76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
9
91
92
93
94
95
9
97
98
99

100

Podcast

Bloody Brilliant Beers
The Space

Drive with Joel & Fletch
The Teacher's Pet
NRL 360

Carrie & Tommy

Drive With Tom Elliott
Will & Woody

The Search

Healthy-ish

Something To Talk About with Samantha Armytage

Head Noise

The Run Home with Andy and Gazey
The Continuous Call Team

TOFOP

Daily Telegraph - News Feed

Hourly News Bulletins

Breakfast with Vossy

The Game with Duff & Quarters

The Rush Hour with Gus, Jude & Wendell
Fitzy & Wippa

Triple M Night Shift

Browny's Podcast

How | Made It

Paul Murray Live

f ) TRITON

AUSTRALIAN-MADE TOP 100 PODCASTS

DM Podcasts

NOVA Entertainment

Sports Entertainment Network (SEN)
News Corp Australia

News Corp Australia

LiSTNR (SCA)

Nine Radio

ARN/iHeartMedia

DM Podcasts

News Corp Australia

News Corp Australia

News Corp Australia

Sports Entertainment Network (SEN)
Nine Radio

TOFOP Productions

News Corp Australia

Nine Radio

Sports Entertainment Network (SEN)
West Australian Newspapers
LISTNR (SCA)

NOVA Entertainment

LISTNR (SCA)

News Corp Australia

Nine Publishing

News Corp Australia

Sales Representation

NOVA Entertainment

NOVA Entertainment

Sports Entertainment Network (SEN)
News Corp / NOVA Entertainment
News Corp / NOVA Entertainment
LISTNR (SCA)

Nine

ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia
NOVA Entertainment

News Corp / NOVA Entertainment
News Corp / NOVA Entertainment
News Corp / NOVA Entertainment
Sports Entertainment Network (SEN)
Nine

Whooshkaa

News Corp / NOVA Entertainment
Nine

Sports Entertainment Network (SEN)
West Australian Newspapers
LISTNR (SCA)

NOVA Entertainment

LISTNR (SCA)

News Corp / NOVA Entertainment
Nine

News Corp / NOVA Entertainment

SEE FULL LIST: www.australianpodcastranker.com
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Monthly
Listeners

35,504
35,469
34,008
32,518
32,461
31,991
31,421
31,134
30,936
29,333
28,755
28,339
28,164
28,117
27,241
26,561
26,498
26,131
25,989
25,723
25,553
25,165
25,107
25,078
25,061

Monthly
Downloads

62,696
118,583
218,491
60,976
75,807
91,801
112,124
83,275
47,792
144,179
83,518
42,939
176,265
72,362
61,834
44,229
42,710
171,673
48,760
73,252
232,414
80,620
48,976
42,410
112,836

# Of New Rank
Episodes Change

53
124
10
15
52
145
60

21

166

52

29

3,009
326

T2
115
+ 6
Debut
12
T4
114
127
Return
2
14
Debut
124
Return
125
13
+9
+20
1
+17
14
132
117



10

ARN / iHeartMedia

LiSTNR (SCA)

Audioboom

Stitcher

News Corp Australia

Wondery

Nine

NOVA Entertainment

Sports Entertainment Network (SEN)

DM Podcasts

-
\ ) TRITON

September 2022 Australian Podcast Ranker

TOP 10 PUBLISHERS

Publishers Ranked by Monthly Listeners in Australia

Sales Representation

ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia
LiSTNR (SCA)

ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia
LISTNR (SCA)

News Corp Australia / NOVA Entertainment
LISTNR (SCA)

Nine

NOVA Entertainment

Sports Entertainment Network (SEN)

NOVA Entertainment

Monthly Listeners

3,477,532

3,224,338

2,249,992

2,193,740

1,979,972

1,395,271

999,108

894,475

556,998

489,854

SEE FULL LIST: www.australianpodcastranker.com

Monthly Downloads

18,378,152

10,336,978

6,409,851

8,018,734

5,997,794

5,294,322

3,637,495

3,855,468

4,176,882

1,130,422
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Rank Change
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Downloads (Millions)

Overall Monthly Downloads from Participating
Publishers in the Australian Podcast Ranker

Includes all Measured Podcasts from all Participating Publishers
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POWERED BY TRITON DIGITAL'S PODCAST METRICS
Triton Digital's Podcast Metrics measurement service is certified by the IAB Tech Lab as complying with Version 2.1 of the IAB Podcast Measurement Technical Guidelines.

ABOUT THE AUSTRALIAN PODCAST RANKER

The Australian Podcast Ranker lists the Top 100 podcasts from participating publishers that are consumed by listeners located in Australia.
The All-Australian Top 100 Category Ranker lists only the Top 100 podcasts commissioned by an Australian publisher, consumed by listeners located in Australia.

The Top 10 Publisher list ranks the top participating publishers in Australia, consumed by listeners located in Australia. Additional publishers will join in future releases.

ABOUT THE METHODOLOGY

The Australian Podcast Ranker is based on a calendar month reporting period. The entities listed are ranked by Monthly Listeners in accordance with the latest IAB Podcast Technical Measurement
Guidelines.

METRIC DEFINITIONS

O Listeners — A ‘listener’ is a single user who downloads content for either immediate or delayed consumption. Listeners are identified by a combination of IP address and user agent in accordance with
the 1AB filtering rules described in the IAB Podcast Measurement Technical Guidelines v2.1.

O Downloads — A ‘download’ is a unique file request that was downloaded. Downloads include complete file downloads, progressive downloads, as well as partial downloads in accordance with the IAB

Podcast Measurement Technical Guidelines v2.1 filtering rules (i.e. spiders and bots, data centers, one-minute of content minimum download, etc.). This process filters multiple requests from the same
IP address, user agent, episode and date.

O Publisher - An entity that represents a group of podcasts that it either commissions, produces itself or acts as the primary representative for that content in Australia.

O Rank Change —

- "Debut" in the ‘Rank Change’ column indicates that the show is new to the report, making its debut for the first time in the last 13months.
- “Return” indicates that the show has returned to the Top 100 after having not appeared in the previous reporting period(s).

CONTACT US

Questions, comments, or requests for additional information as it relates to our Podcast Reports? Contact Metrics@TritonDigital.com.

If you'd like to receive this ranker via email, complete the form at https://info.tritondigital.com/subscribe-to-podcast-reports-and-webcast-metrics-rankers
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